Resolution No. 1 for 1924.

A resolution declaring assessment for the improvement of the Alley running North and South in Block Three of the original town of Lebanon, Oregon.

WHEREAS, on the 2nd day of January, 1923, there was filed in the office of the City Recorder a petition signed by a majority of the owners of the property abutting upon the alley in Block three of Lebanon, Oregon, asking that the same be improved by grading and graveling, and

WHEREAS, the Council of said City of Lebanon, on the 2nd day of January, 1923, duly adopted and passed a resolution No. 1 for 1923 requiring the City Engineer and Street Superintendent to prepare plans, specifications and estimates of the probable total cost of making said improvement as asked for in said petition, and

WHEREAS, on the 2nd day of January, 1923, the said City Engineer and Superintendent of Streets filed with the Recorder of said city plans, specifications and estimated of the probable total cost of said improvement as asked for in said petition and the estimates so made of the probable total cost of said improvement was the sum of One Hundred Five and 60/100 Dollars and that the testimates of the probable total cost of said improvement to be paid by the City of Lebanon was the sum of Ten Dollars, and the probably total cost of said improvement to be paid by the owners of the abutting real property and the real property specially benefitted thereby was the sum of One Hundred Five and 60/100 Dollars, and

WHEREAS, on the 2nd day of January, 1923, the said Council duly adopted a resolution ratifying and approving the said plans and specifications so prepared and filed and authorised the work to be done by the City without advertising for bids for the same, as prayed for in the said petition, and

whereas, the City Engineer and Superintendent of Streets have made and filed herein their report, in writing, showing that the aid improvements have been fully completed according to the said petition and in accordance with the plans and specifications adopted therefor and that the total cost of making said improvement is the sum of Fifty-four and 74/100 Dollars and that the sum to be paid by the City of Lebanon is the sum of Seven Dollars and that the sum to be paid by the owners of the abutting real property and the real property specially benefitted thereby is the sum of Forty-seven and 74/100 Dollars, and

WHEREAS, the report of said improvement, as filed by the said City Engineer and Street Superintendent, shows that said report did not cost more than the said estimate and that in no case is the total cost more than the estimate against any lot or tract of land.

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, that the report of the City Engineer and Street Superintendent be and the same is hereby ratified, approved and in all things confirmed, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total cost of said improvement of said alley is the sum of Fifty-four and 74/100 Dollars and that the portion thereof to be paid by the City of Lebanon is the sum of Seven Dollars and that the portion thereof to be paid by the owners of the real property and the real property specially benefitted thereby is the sum of Forty-seven and 74/100 Dollars , and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amount assessed to and against each separate lot and tract of land be and the same is hereby fixed as follows:

Description of Property: Assessed at:

	2.29
South 44 feet of lot 2 and North 23 feet of lot 2 of Lebanon, Oregon. Assessed at J. Counting South 43 feet of lot 2 block	6.97
South 43 feet of lot 2 block 3 of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, Assessed at	4.47
The East half of lots 5 & 6 block 3 of Lebanon, Oregon, Assessed at . L. L. Alaxander	13.73
Lots 7 and 8 in block 3 of Lebanon, Oregon. Assessed at E. A. Muelz 2	13.73
North 46 feet of Lot 3, block 3 of the City of Lebanon, Oregon. Assessed at E Melleuberger Est	
The South 20 feet of Lot 3, block 3 of Lebanon, Oregon. Assessed at. M. M. Booth Est.	2.08
The North 1/3 of lot 4 block 3 of the City of Lebanon, Oregon. Assessed at Byron Mullsaf	2.29
The South 44 feet of Lot 4 block 3 of Lebanon, Oregon, Assessed at Morah Jonaeu	4.58
\mathscr{U}	4.89

Lots 7 and 2, Block 3, Lebanon, Oregon, being 132 feet frontage on the alley, assessed at

The North 48 feet of Lot 3, Block 3, of the City of Lebamon, being 46 feet abutting on the alley, assessed at \$

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Recorder of the City of Lebanon be and he hereby is directed to enter all limes and assessments in the Docket of City Liens of the City of Lebanon according to the provisions of this resolution and the charter of the said city, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that as soon as this resolution is passed by the Council and approved by the mayor that the said Recorder give notice of said assessment and lien to each owner or reputed owner to the said real property as herein described and give the amount of the said lien and that the same is payable at once, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the assessment roll submitted by the City Engineer and Street Superintendent and attached to their report of the improvement of said street be and the same is hereby adopted as the assessment roll for the improvement of said street and the same is in all things approved, ratified and confirmed and the said assessments are hereby declared a lien against the several parcels, lots and tracts of land therein described and in the amount therein setout.

ADOPTED by the Common Council on roll call and the vote entered in the minutes of the council proceedings by all members present this 15th day of January, 1924. That Sterling

Attest:

City Recorder.